# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/19/2005	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Hudson News Company		107/19/2005	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Metro News & Gift, Inc.
Street Address:	400A Anchor Avenue
City:	Oceanside
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11572
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2770227	METRO NEWS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)447-5549

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-447-5599
Email: rca@asrblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Richard C. Agins
Address Line 1: 386 Park Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard C. Agins
Signature: /Richard C. Agins/	Signature:	/Richard C. Agins/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0450

900088633

Date:	10/05/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC071005#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0451

### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Hudson News Company, a New Jersey Corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark METRO NEWS (the "Trademark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2770227, and

WHEREAS, Metro News & Gift, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having its principal offices at 400 Anchor Avenue, Oceanside, NY 11572 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest to the Trademark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the registration in respect thereof;

*NOW; THEREFORE*, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at E, Rudh	exped NJ, this K	day of July, 2005		
	٧	HUDSON NEWS COM	IPANY	
		By Day 6. Marsh	vall, vice Pl	esident
State of New Jersey	)		<b>~</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
County of Bergen	) ss.: )			
On this <b>f</b> th day of	July, 2005, personally	appeared JAG. Ma	BHAU,	to me known
and known to me to	be a Vice President of	Hudson News/Company foregoing Assignment of	, the assignor a	bove named,
	or and pursuant to auth		/ min	CORCA IN
		Elle Love	hade in	TOTAP TO
		Notary Public	*	A. C. *
		NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERS Commission Expires 8/29/20	····	OBLIO I
		- Annumanan Pubusa M W1 W	nunur 1/ <sub>1</sub>	William JERShin

611625\_1

**RECORDED: 10/05/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0452